Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14875-156US1 Client's Ref. No.: C1-A0312Y2P-US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yoshiaki Isshiki, Yasunori Kohchi, Kazuo Hattori, Nobuo Shimma, Masanori Miwa, Naohito Inagaki,	Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha 5-1, Ukima 5-Chome, Kita-Ku TOKYO 115-8543 JAPAN
Hitoshi likura and Yasuaki Matsubara	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Nature of conveyance:]
☑ Assignment ☐ Marger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	·
Execution Date: 07/07/2006 (Isshiki, Kohchi, Iikura); 07/10/2006 (Hattori, Shimma, Matsubara); 07/11/2006 (Miwa, Inagaki)	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filled with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	6: Patent No(s).:
10/572,255	
Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes ta No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JANIS K. FRASER, PH.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☐ Enclosed
Boston, MA 02110	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
·	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
Janis K. Fraser, Ph.D., J.D.	
Reg. No. 34,819 Name of Person Signing Signature	1-16-2007
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Tatal	number of pages heluding squareheart "
11520654.doc	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Danie 16 3

Signature

Scott Bayest Typed Name of Person's learning Certificate REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0130

Attorney Docket No: 14875-156US1 Client's Ref. No.: C1-A0312Y2P-US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Yoshiaki Isshiki, Yasunori Kohchi, Kazuo Hattori, Nobuo Shimma, Masanoti Miwa, Naohito Inagaki, Hitoshi Iikura, and Yasuaki Matsubara, all c/o Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha, 200, Kajiwara, Kamakura-shi, Kanagawa 247-8530 JAPAN, hereby assign to CHUGAI SETYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at:

5-1, Ukima 5-Chome, Kita-Ku TOKYO 115-8543 JAPAN;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled 4-PHENYLAMINO-BENZALDOXIME DERIVATIVES AND USES THEREOF AS MITOGEN-ACTIVATED PROTEIN KINASE KINASE (MEK) INHIBITORS, filed March 17, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/572,255, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0131

Attorney Docket No: 14875-156US1 Client's Ref. No.; C1-A0312Y2P-US

	IN WITH	ESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at	Kanagawa, JAPAN .
this _	7 _{th}	_ day of	July	, 2006	-
		Jos Poshiaki	hiaki Ic sshuki	chiki'	L.\$.
Witnes	ss: Z/o HIRO	r <i>oko- 74</i> KO TAKAN	kamurl IURE	Date: <u>Jag</u>	L July, sort
Witnes	KEIK	KUZUNO	Trugum 5	Date:	by 7th , 2006
this	<u>'/</u> ዅ	day of	July	, 2006	Kanagawa JAPAN .
		<u>Fa Sunor</u> Asunori k	<u>i Kohchi</u> Юнсні	_	L.S.
Witness	:: <u>X</u> HIROK	roko Jaa O TAKAM	Barruse URE	Date: 7#	July, 2006
Witness	EIKO	KUZUNO	Parguero T	Date:	ly 7th, 2006
this	10th 0	lay of	I hereto set my h	and and seal at _, 2006	Kanagawa, JAPAN,
-	KA	<u>a zuw</u> ZUO HATI	Hattori ORI	· - <u> </u>	L.S.
Witness:		LO TAKAMU	amul RE		K July, 2006
Witness:	<u> Zai</u> KEIKO	KUZUNO (zum	Date:	ly. (0th, , 2006

Assignment Page 2 of 4

REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0132

NAOHITO INAGAKI

Witness: Kiroke Takamure Date: 1/th July, 2006
HIROKO TAKAMURE

Witness: Rock Lucium Date: July 11th 2006

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No: 14875-156US1 Client's Ref. No.: C1-A0312Y2P-US

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	nd and seal at <u>Kahagawa, Japan</u>
this	9th day of July	,2006
	HITOSHI IIKURA	L,S
Witnes	s: <u>Throko-Takamure</u> HIROKO TAKAMURE	Date: The July 2006
Witness	s: Beiko Gruno 8 KEIKO KUZUNO 8	Date: July 7th, 2006
this	$A \wedge A \wedge$	d and seal at <u>Kamagawa , Japan</u> , 2006
-	YASUAKI MATSUBARA	atsubaraLs.
Witness	: <u>Acrobo Takamuse</u> HIROKO TAKAMURE	Date: 10th July, 2006
Witness	KEIKO KUZUNO	Date: July 10th, 2506

21308607.dec

RECORDED: 01/16/2007

Assignment Page 4 of 4